

-ITEM NO.IA
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.A.No.501/2008 @ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).40/2007

PAUL GEORGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2008 This Petition was called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising
Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.B.Sinha and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

We direct that the appellant be released on probation under Section 4 of the Probation
of
Offenders Act, 1958 on conditions to be imposed by the Trial Court. The appeal is disposed of
in
terms of the signed Judgment.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)